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DPS-Modern Indian School, Doha-Qatar 

 

DPS-MODERN INDIAN SCHOOL TOPS QATAR IN BOTH THE SCIENCE 
AND COMMERCE STREAMS IN CLASS XII CBSE BOARD EXAMINATION 

(AISSCE) 2020-2021. 

SCHOOL TOPPERS  

Rank 1 Rank 2 Rank 3 

   

NIHIT AGARWAL 

99% 

(Rank 1) 
 (Science Stream) 

MARILYN JUDITH REGO 

98.8% 

(Rank 2) 
(Science Stream) 

HARINI BALAMURUGAN 

98.6% 

(Rank 3) 
(Science Stream) 

Rank 4 Rank 4 Rank 5 

   

MOHAK VASWANI 

98.4%  

(Rank 4) 

 (Science Stream) 

ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA 

98.4% 
(Rank 4) 

 (Science Stream) 

MD AZMAIN ADIB PAHLOWAN 

98.2% 
(Rank 5) 

 (Science Stream) 
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF CLASS XII RESULT (2020 – 2021) 

DPS-Modern Indian School stands out with glittering and 
incomparable results in Class XII CBSE 2020-21 with 100% pass,  
195 students scoring above 90% and 309 students scoring distinction. 

 

NIHIT AGARWAL topped the CBSE Class XII Board Examination 

(AISSCE) in DPS- Modern Indian School with 99% aggregate 

percentage followed by MARILYN JUDITH REGO securing 98.8%  

& HARINI BALAMURUGAN, securing 98.6%. 
 

In the Commerce Stream, FAAIZAH topped the CBSE Class XII Board 

Examination (AISSCE) in DPS- Modern Indian School with 97.6% 

aggregate percentage followed by PRANATHI RAMANI securing 

96.4%, ANJALI MANOJ securing 96.4%  

and MARIA SCARIA securing 94.8%. 
 

The Management, Principal and Vice Principals congratulate all the 

students for their unparalleled performance. 

RESULT HIGHLIGHTS: 

 NO OF STUDENTS APPEARED: 323 

 SCHOOL AVERAGE : 90% 

 Science Stream Average :91.37% 

 Commerce Stream Average :  82.5% 

 SCHOOL RESULT : 100 % 

 NO. OF CENTUM : 8  

 NO. OF STUDENTS APPEARED AND PASSED UNDER SPECIAL 

NEEDS CATEGORY : 5 

 309 STUDENTS HAVE PASSED WITH DISTINCTION 

 42 STUDENTS HAVE SECURED A1 IN ALL THE SUBJECTS  

 195 STUDENTS (60.37%) HAVE SECURED AN AGGREGATE OF  
90% and ABOVE 
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SCIENCE STREAM TOPPERS 
Roll No Candidate Name Photo Agg.% Rank 

27602795 NIHIT AGARWAL 

 

99 1 

27602839 MARILYN JUDITH REGO 

 

98.8% 2 

27602776 HARINI BALAMURUGAN 

 

98.6% 3 

27602847 MOHAK VASWANI 

 

98.4%  4 

27602788 ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA 

 

98.4% 4 

27602911 MD AZMAIN ADIB PAHLOWAN 

 

98.2% 5 
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COMMERCE STREAM TOPPERS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photo Agg% Rank 

27603007 FAAIZAH 

 

97.6% 1 

27602994 PRANATHI RAMANI 

 

96.4% 2 

27603022 ANJALI MANOJ 

 

96.4% 2 

27602999 MARIA SCARIA 

 

94.8% 3 

27603016 ALANNAH FELIX 

 

94.4% 4 

27603019 AISHWARYA ALAMELU MEYYAPPAN 

 

94.4% 4 

27603045 NADIYA HISAN SIYAD 

 

93.8% 5 
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SUBJECT TOPPERS 

ENGLISH – 99 MARKS  

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27602795 NIHIT AGARWAL 

 

27602911 MD AZMAIN ADIB PAHLOWAN 

 

27602844 SANJANA KARTHEEBAN 

 

27602858 AKASH SAMANTA 

 

27602994 PRANATHI RAMANI 

 

27602873 YUSRA SUHAIL SAEED 
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27602875 MRUDULA VEERANKI 

 

27602943 ARYA VIVEK KANADE 

 

27602968 HIDHAYATHUL WAJEEHA 

 

27602912 RUFUS JOHN KURIAN 

 

27602915 DAGGUPATI PRADYUMNA K KRISHNA 

 

27602917 LIYANA SALEEM 

 

27602940 NAKSHATRA GAYAN 
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27602999 MARIA SCARIA 

 

27603016 ALANNAH FELIX 

 

27603019 AISHWARYA ALAMELU MEYYAPPAN 

 

27603045 NADIYA HISAN SIYAD 

 

27602995 TRISHA GURUPRASAD AMBRALE 

 
PSYCHOLOGY -100 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27602837 ANUSHKA JAIN 

 

27602971 FIDA SULFIKAR NOOR 
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MATHEMATICS -100 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27602788 ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA 

 
ECONOMICS – 100 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27603016 ALANNAH FELIX 

 
PHYSICAL EDUCATION  - 98 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27602923 A MANOJ 

 

27602929 ARYAN SANJEEV JAIN 

 

27602867 KUSHAL BHAVESH DESAI 

 

27602952 SATYAM VERMA 

 
 

 

 



Page 9 of 15 
 

PHYSICS – 100 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27602775 NAVEEN DORAIRAJ 

 
BUSINESS STUDIES – 99 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27603016 ALANNAH FELIX 

 

27602999 MARIA SCARIA 

 
CHEMISTRY- 100 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27602795 NIHIT AGARWAL 

 
BIOLOGY – 100 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27602971 FIDA SULFIKAR NOOR 

 
ACCOUNTANCY – 99 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27603007 FAAIZAH 
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COMPUTER SCIENCE – 100 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27602844 SANJANA KARTHEEBAN 

 
 

 

STUDENTS WITH ‘A1’ IN ALL SUBJECTS 

Sr. No. Student Reg. No. Student Name Agg% 

1 27602795 NIHIT AGARWAL 99 

2 27602839 MARILYN JUDITH REGO 98.8 

3 27602776 HARINI BALAMURUGAN 98.6 

4 27602788 ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA 98.4 

5 27602847 MOHAK VASWANI 98.4 

6 27602911 MD AZMAIN ADIB PAHLOWAN 98.2 

7 27602825 MOHAMMAD AASIM KHAN 97.6 

8 27602844 SANJANA KARTHEEBAN 97.6 

9 27602861 BHARADWAJA M CHITTAPRAGADA 97.6 

10 27603007 FAAIZAH 97.6 

11 27602799 SANIDHYA MAHENDRA PATEL 97.4 

12 27602819 MEHNAAZ MASOUD 97.4 

13 27602821 ABHINAV BIJU MOHAN 97.4 

14 27602845 JHALAK AKHILESH BANZAL 97.4 

15 27602848 KHUSHI RAJESHBHAI THOBHANI 97.4 

16 27602971 FIDA SULFIKAR NOOR 97.4 

17 27602775 NAVEEN DORAIRAJ 97.2 

18 27602837 ANUSHKA JAIN 97.2 

19 27602973 NOORJAHAN SHAHANAS 97.2 

20 27602790 PAVITRA KAMLESHKUMAR MODI 97 

21 27602802 KOLLA SREE HARSHITHA 97 

22 27602838 ABHINAV RADHAKRISHNAN 97 

23 27602858 AKASH SAMANTA 97 

24 27602931 AUSTYN JUDE LOBO 97 

25 27602777 SROBONA MAL 96.8 

26 27602863 SIDDHARTH DHADWAL 96.8 

27 27602876 LAVANYA 96.8 

28 27602738 VISHWA VIKAS BHANSALI 96.6 

29 27602781 PRIANKHA SENDHIL 96.6 

30 27602791 RESHMA CATHERINE MATHEW 96.6 

31 27602807 SARVESH SOUNDARA RAJAN 96.6 

32 27602884 RIYAA SINGH 96.6 

33 27602977 SHREYA SRINIVAS 96.6 

34 27602860 NAMBURI AMIT 96.4 
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35 27602990 KAREN LIZ OOMMEN 96.4 

36 27602774 SHIVOM DHAMIJA 96.2 

37 27602787 BILAL AHMED ASSADI 96.2 

38 27602803 SWAPNIL GARG 96.2 

39 27602843 SHARMITHA UMAMAGUDESH 96.2 

40 27602846 ZAYAN SADATH KALLANGODAN MOOSA 96.2 

41 27602730 DHRUV DURGESH GUPTA 96 

42 27602879 VRINDA VIJAYAKUMAR 95.8 
 

STUDENTS SECURING AN AGGREGATE OF 90% AND 

ABOVE 

Sr. No. Student Reg. No. Student Name Agg% 

1 27602795 NIHIT AGARWAL 99 

2 27602839 MARILYN JUDITH REGO 98.8 

3 27602776 HARINI BALAMURUGAN 98.6 

4 27602788 ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA 98.4 

5 27602847 MOHAK VASWANI 98.4 

6 27602911 MD AZMAIN ADIB PAHLOWAN 98.2 

7 27602825 MOHAMMAD AASIM KHAN 97.6 

8 27602844 SANJANA KARTHEEBAN 97.6 

9 27602861 BHARADWAJA M CHITTAPRAGADA 97.6 

10 27603007 FAAIZAH 97.6 

11 27602799 SANIDHYA MAHENDRA PATEL 97.4 

12 27602819 MEHNAAZ MASOUD 97.4 

13 27602821 ABHINAV BIJU MOHAN 97.4 

14 27602845 JHALAK AKHILESH BANZAL 97.4 

15 27602848 KHUSHI RAJESHBHAI THOBHANI 97.4 

16 27602971 FIDA SULFIKAR NOOR 97.4 

17 27602775 NAVEEN DORAIRAJ 97.2 

18 27602837 ANUSHKA JAIN 97.2 

19 27602973 NOORJAHAN SHAHANAS 97.2 

20 27602790 PAVITRA KAMLESHKUMAR MODI 97 

21 27602802 KOLLA SREE HARSHITHA 97 

22 27602838 ABHINAV RADHAKRISHNAN 97 

23 27602858 AKASH SAMANTA 97 

24 27602931 AUSTYN JUDE LOBO 97 

25 27602777 SROBONA MAL 96.8 

26 27602797 RIDHA MANSOOR PUZHAKKAL 96.8 

27 27602863 SIDDHARTH DHADWAL 96.8 

28 27602876 LAVANYA 96.8 

29 27602738 VISHWA VIKAS BHANSALI 96.6 

30 27602781 PRIANKHA SENDHIL 96.6 

31 27602791 RESHMA CATHERINE MATHEW 96.6 

32 27602807 SARVESH SOUNDARA RAJAN 96.6 

33 27602862 ETHAN IGNATIUS DSA 96.6 

34 27602884 RIYAA SINGH 96.6 
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35 27602977 SHREYA SRINIVAS 96.6 

36 27602860 NAMBURI AMIT 96.4 

37 27602867 KUSHAL BHAVESH DESAI 96.4 

38 27602990 KAREN LIZ OOMMEN 96.4 

39 27602994 PRANATHI RAMANI 96.4 

40 27603022 ANJALI MANOJ 96.4 

41 27602774 SHIVOM DHAMIJA 96.2 

42 27602787 BILAL AHMED ASSADI 96.2 

43 27602803 SWAPNIL GARG 96.2 

44 27602843 SHARMITHA UMAMAGUDESH 96.2 

45 27602846 ZAYAN SADATH KALLANGODAN MOOSA 96.2 

46 27602859 SANISH SAJAN VARGHESE 96.2 

47 27602730 DHRUV DURGESH GUPTA 96 

48 27602760 HRISHIKESH SHUKLA 96 

49 27602800 GURJASHAN SINGH 96 

50 27602801 GURKIRAT SINGH 96 

51 27602939 AMOGHAYA SHUKLA 96 

52 27602978 APARNA RAJAN 96 

53 27602770 HISHAM AHMAD ANWAR 95.8 

54 27602805 AILEEN ELSA AJEESH 95.8 

55 27602826 MILEN MUNDACKAL MANOJ 95.8 

56 27602849 SHWETHA ANAND 95.8 

57 27602866 SABHYATA PATHANIA 95.8 

58 27602879 VRINDA VIJAYAKUMAR 95.8 

59 27602897 PAVITRA DUBEY 95.8 

60 27602902 ADITYA ATUL TANNA 95.8 

61 27602766 SHRINIDHI MANOHAR RAO 95.6 

62 27602779 KAPIL LAKSHMIKANT POWNIKAR 95.6 

63 27602789 YOHAN KOSHY PANICKER 95.6 

64 27602856 SREENIDHI BALACHANDRAN 95.6 

65 27602873 YUSRA SUHAIL SAEED 95.6 

66 27602875 MRUDULA VEERANKI 95.6 

67 27602891 SANJANA 95.6 

68 27602896 DAANISH KHAN 95.6 

69 27602929 ARYAN SANJEEV JAIN 95.6 

70 27602943 ARYA VIVEK KANADE 95.6 

71 27602731 ABDULLAH AHMAD KHAN 95.4 

72 27602748 RAEES ANEEZ AHMED 95.4 

73 27602756 PRIYANJANA DAS 95.4 

74 27602813 GUNJAN NILESHKUMAR CHAROLA 95.4 

75 27602857 VIKRAMAN RENGADURAI 95.4 

76 27602968 HIDHAYATHUL WAJEEHA 95.4 

77 27602806 SHREYA DADWAL 95.2 

78 27602828 SHAFAQ SHAKIL 95.2 

79 27602890 SUHANI SINGH 95.2 

80 27602912 RUFUS JOHN KURIAN 95.2 

81 27602915 DAGGUPATI PRADYUMNA K KRISHNA 95.2 

82 27602917 LIYANA SALEEM 95.2 

83 27602991 SWATI MANJALY 95.2 
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84 27602809 MONNICA KUMARESAN 95 

85 27602827 BHAVYA PRASAD 95 

86 27602830 ARSHA SURESH SURESH KUMAR 95 

87 27602853 SHREYA CHINNADURAI 95 

88 27602870 HUMAIRA KAUSAR 95 

89 27602769 TEKULAPALLI VED REDDY 94.8 

90 27602842 ABDUL WAHAB FAIZ 94.8 

91 27602899 LENORA MALAIKA FERNANDES 94.8 

92 27602940 NAKSHATRA GAYAN 94.8 

93 27602952 SATYAM VERMA 94.8 

94 27602972 DANIYA NAWAZ 94.8 

95 27602979 AMMAR BIN MOHAMMAD 94.8 

96 27602999 MARIA SCARIA 94.8 

97 27602751 SOUVIK MITRA 94.6 

98 27602753 FAHAD AHMAD KHAN 94.6 

99 27602767 UTKARSH 94.6 

100 27602782 CHIRAYU CHIRAG GANDHI 94.6 

101 27602784 ATHARVA TRIVEDI 94.6 

102 27602810 ADITYA RAJAMANI RAVI 94.6 

103 27602851 YUSRA HAKIM KHAN 94.6 

104 27602854 GOUTAM KRISHNA 94.6 

105 27602894 KHUSHI MITESH SHAH 94.6 

106 27602923 A MANOJ 94.6 

107 27602937 ANUSHIYA BANU 94.6 

108 27602941 SWETA MANJALY 94.6 

109 27603049 VINAYAKA IYER 94.6 

110 27603016 ALANNAH FELIX 94.4 

111 27603019 AISHWARYA ALAMELU MEYYAPPAN 94.4 

112 27602765 LAKSHYA PRASHER 94.2 

113 27602792 PRATHAM NITIN BHAWALKAR 94.2 

114 27602831 LAEEK AHMED SHAIKH 94.2 

115 27602832 THOYAJAKRISHNA DATTY 94.2 

116 27602908 BODDANI AASHRITH 94.2 

117 27602742 AARUSH ARYA 94 

118 27602749 ABDUR RAHMAN HUSAIN MAPKAR 94 

119 27602758 AADITYA GOLASH 94 

120 27602773 MARYANNE JUDICA IGNATIUS 94 

121 27602786 DHUSHYANTH RENGANATHAN 94 

122 27602816 KHUSHI SURESH OREKONDI 94 

123 27602818 VISHESH MANOJKUMAR JAIN 94 

124 27602850 DEBARPAN BHATTACHARYA 94 

125 27602733 MITWA KIRANKUMAR JOSHI 93.8 

126 27602750 ASRAR TARIQ 93.8 

127 27602754 SHREENEE SHANMUGA PANDIAN 93.8 

128 27602757 MOUSSAB ARFAT ZAZ 93.8 

129 27602768 AADERSH KALYANASUNDARAM 93.8 

130 27602785 SAHIL FIDHAULLAH 93.8 

131 27602793 ARNAUD VITORIO VIEGAS 93.8 

132 27602796 PRACHI NITIN BHAWALKAR 93.8 
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133 27602822 AFREEN SHIHABUDHEEN 93.8 

134 27602834 IISHAN VINOD KUTE 93.8 

135 27602855 HUTEEBAH SHEIKH 93.8 

136 27602865 AYUSH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 93.8 

137 27602907 SANSSHITA BASKARAN 93.8 

138 27603045 NADIYA HISAN SIYAD 93.8 

139 27602764 NADENDLA SWAMI SIVANANDA 93.6 

140 27602835 AARTHI YERRAMILLI 93.6 

141 27602840 CHAITANYA RAVINDRA 93.6 

142 27602949 RAGHAV PATIAL 93.6 

143 27602966 NADHEEM SHAMNAD 93.6 

144 27602833 MOHAMMAD OMAR NADIR SHAIKH 93.4 

145 27602841 SAHAYARAJ JOHN SHERWIN 93.4 

146 27602868 G N S VAISHNAV RAM 93.4 

147 27602970 ALISHA MUBARAKALI ALJI 93.4 

148 27602747 AARUSH NEGI 93 

149 27602815 GURUSARAN DHINAKARAN 92.8 

150 27602901 MOHAMED HANIFFA ARFAN AHMED 92.8 

151 27603021 ALEENA MARY SHAIJAN 92.8 

152 27602771 LOKESWARAN KAMESWARAN 92.6 

153 27602798 FUZAIL ABRAR MOHAMMED 92.6 

154 27602820 CHARAN ELAMPARITHI KALA 92.6 

155 27602910 MANVI KHERA 92.4 

156 27603011 STACY BLANCHE LOBO 92.4 

157 27602734 NINAD DHIRENBHAI THAKKER 92.2 

158 27602744 AVIGHN PAL 92.2 

159 27602745 SAHIL SHAKEEL 92.2 

160 27602817 PATEL AYUSH VIJAYKUMAR 92.2 

161 27602864 VENKATPRASADH MARI 92.2 

162 27602727 SHEIBHA RAJESH 92 

163 27602736 SURYADEV CHIPPADA 92 

164 27602936 NEHA SIJU 92 

165 27602989 VEDANGI VIMESHKUMAR JANI 92 

166 27602783 RUDRA CHETAN RUPANI 91.8 

167 27602812 AKASH RACHAKONDA 91.8 

168 27602869 AFREEN YOOSAF 91.8 

169 27602794 RATTAN KUMAR 91.6 

170 27602814 SHANDEEPAN AKILADEVIRAVI 91.6 

171 27602927 SHIVANSI KAMLESHBHAI PRAJAPATI 91.6 

172 27602778 PRAKASH JESTIN 91.2 

173 27602804 PRANAV PRAVEEN 91.2 

174 27602903 ALVIN RAJAN 91.2 

175 27602964 SAMPREET GUTTULA 91.2 

176 27602729 ANOUSHKA KAMLE 90.8 

177 27602755 CHAYAN VARSHNEY 90.8 

178 27602762 VANAMA PRIYANKA 90.8 

179 27602955 EZAAN AHMAD 90.8 

180 27602981 SAMEENA 90.8 

181 27602898 ALEN DENNY PETER 90.6 
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182 27602935 VYSHNAV RAJESH 90.6 

183 27603029 NANDANA LATHESH 90.6 

184 27602878 MAHAMAD HASHER 90.4 

185 27602880 MOHAMMED SHAHROOZ KALLATHANIKKAL 90.4 

186 27602881 FAIS AHMEDSHA M N 90.4 

187 27602922 PRAYAS PRAVIN SHRIYAN 90.4 

188 27602932 ADITI GITESH DESHPANDE 90.4 

189 27602780 CHRIS BIJU 90.2 

190 27602921 NISVIN MOHAMMED NIZAR 90.2 

191 27602983 AMRUTHAVARSHINI RAJAGOPALAN 90.2 

192 27602947 MOHAMMAD IBRAHEEM TAJI SYED 90 

193 27602980 RIYANA JAHANGEER 90 

194 27603014 MARYAM JAHANGIR KHAN 90 

195 27603023 JANANI PIRAMANAYAGAM 90 
 

 

 

 

 

 


